Notice of Meeting

UNM Sandoval Regional Medical Center, Inc. Board of Directors Thursday April 23, 2020 8:15a.m.-11:00 a.m.

Zoom Meetinghttps://hsc-unm.zoom.us/j/948906823or 1-669-900-6833|| Meeting ID948 906 823

The UNM Sandoval Regional Medical Center, (b) SRMC) Board of Directors will meet on Thursday April 23, 2020at 8:15 a.m. via Zoom Meeting https://hsc-unm.zoom.us/j/948906823 or 1-669-900-6833|| Meeting ID948 906 823. The UNM SRMC Board of Directors will meet in Closed/Executive Session from approximatel 0001:00 a.m.

Public input on a Board agenda item can be made when that agenda item is presented to beginning of the meeting. Public Comment unrelated to items on the Board's agenda can be provided when the Public Comment agenda item is presented.

Copies of the agenda will be available in the HSC Public Affairs Office and at the UNM Sandoval Regional Medical Center Office http://unmsrmc.org/ at least 72 hours prior to the meeting.

Copies of approved Meeting Minutes of the UNM SRMC Board of Directors can be found at http://unmsrmc.org/.

eting of the UNM SRMC Board of Directors, please contact the \$2.75295322. Pubic documents, including the agenda and se contact the HSC Public Affairs if an accessible follerolat is nee